	HIA	DA	13		0qr
--	-----	----	----	--	-----

08.19.2020



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

111 3 0 2020

DEPARTMENT	ORDER
NO. <u>65</u> Series of 2020	

)

)

)

)

SUBJECT : 4th Partial List on Change of Accreditation Status from DPWH Project Engineers to Contractors'/Consultants' Project Engineers

The accreditation as DPWH Project Engineers of the following engineers are hereby converted to Contractors'/Consultants' Project Engineers by virtue of their retirement/resignation from government service and pursuant to Section 4.5 provision of Department Order No. 10, series of 2019:

NAME FROM то CONTRACTORS'/CONSULTANTS' DPWH ACCREDITATION CLASSIFICATION ACCREDITATION CLASSIFICATION 1. ABAD, GEORGE A. **Project Engineer III** Project Engineer II 2. AQUINO, PORFIRIO Q. Project Engineer III Project Engineer II 3. ATUTUBO, DEXTER I. **Project Engineer III Project Engineer II** 4. AUGUSTO, ABRAHAM P. Project Engineer III Project Engineer II 5. CAYLO, DANTE G. Project Engineer III Project Engineer II 6. GARCIA, EDGARDO G. Project Engineer III **Project Engineer II** 7. GONZALES, ROMULO D. Project Engineer III Project Engineer II 8. KAYACHEN, ANACLETO C. Project Engineer III Project Engineer II 9. MADCHALANG, JOHN V. Project Engineer III Project Engineer II 10. NUÑEZ, RUBEN A. **Project Engineer III** Project Engineer II 11. MALINGAN, APOLONIA D. Project Engineer II Project Engineer I 12. TANIAJURA, JERRY S. Project Engineer I Project Engineer I 13. TAYNEC, CRISTINO P. Project Engineer II Project Engineer I

The aforementioned engineers can be assigned to DPWH projects within their limits of assignment based on their classification ranks per Section 3.0 provision of D.O. No. 10, series of 2019, subject however to the one (1) year prohibition after resignation, retirement or separation from public office to practice their profession in private companies that conduct business with DPWH as provided under Section 7 (Prohibited Acts and Transactions) of Republic Act No. 6713.

This Order shall take effect immediately.

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

15.1 MGM/EKS

EMII DAIN. SOI secretary for UPMO Operations and Technical Services Officer-In-Charge Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

WIN0U01830